Based on the above, staff recommends Ni Florida's requested elder valve miscellaneous service charge for its
wastewater system should not be approved. The Utility's wastewater violation reconnection fee should be $27. The
Utility should file revised tariff sheets and a proposed customer notice to reflect the Commission-approved fee. The
approved fee should be effective for violation reconnections rendered on or after the stamped approval date on the
tariff sheet, pursuant to Rule 25-30.475(1}, F.A.C. In addition, the approved fee should not be implemented until staff
has approved the proposed customer notice and the notice has been received by customers. The Utility should provide
proof of the date of notice was given within 10 days of the date of the notice.

13) Page 52, Revised Schedule 3-A

Ni Florida, LLC Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.130010-WS

Test Year Ended 09/30/12

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Per

Description Utility ments Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: S246,338 S52,030 S298,368 (S50,273} S248,095 S12,312 S260,407
4.96%

Operating Expenses
Operation &

2 Maintenance $218,743 $25,293 $244,036 ($37,610) $206,426 $206,426

3 Depreciation 16,736 0 16,736 3,872 20,608 20,608

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taxes Other Than
5 Income 11,085 2,341 13,426 (2,262) 11,164 554 11,718

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 246.S64 27,634 274,198 {36,000) 238,198 554 238,752

8 Operating Income 1ill.§.l $24,396 S24,17o {$14,273) S9,897 S11,758 S21,655

9 Rate Base S1,014A43 S3o1,815 S276,o5o S276.o5o

10 Rate of Return -0.02% 8.01% 3.59% 7.84%

6

14) Page 53, Revised Schedule 3-B

Ni Florida, LLC
Statement of Wastewater
Operations
Test Year Ended
09/ 30/12

Test Year Utility
Per Adjust-

Description Utility ments

1 Operating Revenues: ~1.743,351 ~337,300

Operating Expenses
Operation &

2 Maintenance $1,373,276 $153,938

3 Depreciation 120,477 0

4 Amortization 10,553 0

Taxes Other Than
5 Income 146,728 15,179

6 Income Taxes Q Q

Total Operating
7 Expense 1,651,034 169,117

8 Operating Income $92,317 $168,183

9 Rate Base $6,253,026

10 Rate of Return 1.48%

15) Page 54, Revised Schedule 3-C

Ni Florida, LLC
Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 09/30/12

Explanation

Operating Revenues
Remove requested final revenue increase.

2 Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments- Issue 2.

Adjusted
Test Year
Per Utility

~2,080,651

$1,527,214

120,477

10,553

161,907

Q

1,820,151

$260,500

$3,250,202

8.01%

3 Appropriate amount of annualized revenues - Issue 9.
4 Corresponding Revenue Adjustment - Issue 13.

7

Schedule No. 3-8

Docket No.130010-WS

Staff Staff
Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
ments Test Year Increase Requirement

(~308,190) ~1,772,461 S161,376 ~1,933,837
9.10%

($171,802} $1,355,412 $1,355,412

11,006 131,483 131,483

7,799 18,352 18,352

(4,693} 157,214 7,262 164,476

Q Q Q Q

(157,690) 1,662.461 7,262 1,669,723

($150,500) $110,000 $154,114 $264,114

$3,366,898 $3,366,898

3.27% 7.84%

Schedule No. 3-C
Docket No.130010-WS

Water

($52,030)
0

1,757
Q

Wastewater

($337,300)
1,68 1

180
27.249

Total

Ogeration and Maintenance Exgense
I Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments - Issue 2.
2 Appropriate Test Year Adjustments -Issue I 0.
3 Appropriate Corporate Overhead - Issue II.
4 Adj1:1stmeat. fer Prier Rate Case BJ<peA:Se Jsswe 12.
5 Appropriate Rate Case Exp. for Instant Case - Issue 12.
6 Appropriate Bad Debt Expense - Issue 13.
7 Appropriate Pro Fo1·ma Expenses -Issue 14.

Total.

Degreciation Exgense - Net
I Agreed Upon Audit Adjustments -Issue 2.